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P.O. BOX 1389 « PANAMA CITY, FL 32402-1389

Capt. Richard N. Frudaker
(850) 785-2524
Fax (850) 785-2581

PILOTAGE RATES FOR THE PORTS OF
PANAMA CITY AND PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA
Effective July 10, 2001

RATES FIXED BY THE STATE PILOTAGE
RATE REVIEW BOARD

. Pilotage Unit Rate: $2.30 per Unit, minimum 175 Pilotage Units.

Calculation for Units: (LOA x BEAM / 100) = Pilotage Units.
Draft: $25.00 per draft foot, 16 foot minimum.

Short-Shift: Berth to Berth at the same Facility.
Pilotage Unit Charge.

Long-Shift: Paper Mill To/From Port Panama City or To/From Berth or
Anchorage. Port St. Joe: To/From Berth or Anchorage.

Full Pilotage: Pilotage Unit Charge plus Draft Charge.

Anchoring or Heaving Anchor: $100.00.

Detention Rate: $50.00 per % hour, applicable after the 1** ¥ hour.
Vessel late arrival at Seabouy: Detention Rate applies.

Canceled sailing after pilot is dispatched: $100.00.

Pilot carried to sea: $300.00 per day plus all expenses and first-class
transportation back to Panama City.

Any charges for special maneuvers and/or circumstances by prior

arrangement/agreement between Pilot(s) and the vessels Agent and/or Master.



